		Docket No.: CL-10273			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	04-07-2004	₹ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMBNo. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		HH _Y	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	and the state of t	₩	▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States	Fater 102715607	cord the attached original	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):		
(1) Park, Deuk-il (2) Rhew, Choong-Yop	ľ	Name: LS Tech Co., Ltd.	85		
(2) thou, enough top	į	-	ეო ა		
		Address: 636 Banwol-ri,	r aean-eup		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes No	Gyeonggi-do			
3. Nature of conveyance:		! 			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement □	☐ Change of Name	City: Hwasung-si	State/Prov.:		
Other		Country: Korea	ZIP:		
Execution Date: 3/23/2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ No		
If this document is being filed togeth Patent Application No. Filin 04/01/2004 SSITHIB1 00000052 10813185 01 FC:8021 40.00	g date	B. Patent No.(s)	lication is: 3/23/2004		
Additional numbers					
Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Kenneth C. Booth		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 42,342		Enclosed - Any exces	s or insufficiency should be		
Address: SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP		credited or debited to deposit account			
18 E. University Dr., #101		Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account		
To be conversely brighter		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Mesa	State/Prov.: AZ	19-0513			
	ZIP: 85201	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.			ny attached copy is a true copy		
Kenneth C. Booth	Kerne	LO C Kooth	March 29, 2004		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	2 Date		
10	tal number of pages including co	over sneet, attachments, and			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We

(1) Park, Deuk-il City of Suwon-si Republic of Korea

(2) Rhew, Choong-Yop City of Suwon-si Republic of Korea

have invented certain improvements in a:

BACK LIGHT DEVICE FOR LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAYS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

RECORDED: 03/29/2004

(1) March 23, 2004 2004; (3) 2004; (2) March 23, 2004 2004;

And whereas, LS Tech Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 636 Banwol-ri, Taean-eup, Hwasung-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter called LS Tech), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LS Tech, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LS Tech, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that LS Tech may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LS Tech.

(1) atSuwon-si, Korea	(City & Country)	3			Signature
on March 23, 2004		(Deuk-il First Name	Middle	Park) Last Name	Inventor
and (2) at Suwon-si, Korea on March 23, 2004	(City & Country)	(Choong-Y First Name	op Middle	Rhew) Last Name	_Signature Inventor

1